Clyde Johnson Contracting & Roofing

206 Lotus Street
Clewiston, FL. 33440

CHANGE ORDER
B Saris 01 Extension of Time: 30 Days
ANGE ORD
AMOUNT $ ($0.00) Final Completion: April 15th 2024
PROJECT: YMCA Building Retrofit Project DATE: 12/14/2023
CONTRACTOR: Clyde Johnson Contracting
AJE: CPH

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE TO CONTRACT: Additional 30 days due to material leed times.

REASON FOR CHANGE: Leed times for materials.

SOURCE OF FUNDS:

Is above change within the intended scope of the original contract? Yes No []

(a) Original Contract Amount $ 810,546.00
(b) Previous Approved CO or Amendment | $ 0.00
(c) Change Contract Amount By $ ($0.00)
(d) New Contract Amount (d=a+b +c) $ 810,546.00
Clyde Johnso cting City of Edgewater
-l
Date: /¢~ “ ’27 Date:




